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Community Living Fee Schedule Home Care Packages Only November 2018 – 31 July 2019  
 

Home Care Packages 
 

$ per hour unless otherwise stated 
Minimal visit duration 30 minutes and 15 minute increments 

thereafter 

Service Type Example Activities 
Mon-Fri 

Day rate / 
Evening rate 

Saturday Sunday Public 
Holidays 

In-Home 
Support and 
Care 
 
All St Vincent’s 
Care Services 
employees are 
qualified and 
hold Certificate 
3 in Aged Care 

Domestic Assistance, Respite, 
Personal Care/Hygiene, Medication 
prompting 

$49.20/ 
$51.40 

$64.10 $79.85 $92.90 

Transport for shopping, medical 
appointment and events will also 
have an additional charge $1.09 
per kilometre + parking fees 

$49.20/ 
$51.40 

$64.10 $79.85 $92.90 

Extended Respite/Activities greater 
than 5 hours, no more than 7 hours 
per session 

$53.05 $64.10 $79.85 $92.90 

Extended Respite/Activities greater 
than 7 hours, less than 10 hours 
per session 

$61.55 $68.95 $79.85 $92.90 

Extended Respite/Activities greater 
than 10 hours per session Price on request 

Nursing Care 
Assessments, Wound Care, 
Medication administration, Complex 
Hygiene 

$90.75 $119.15 $136.65 $174.85 

Care 
Management 

Care Management includes the 
following:   
• Yearly Care Plan (government 

requirement) 
• Yearly Budget & Assessments 

(government requirement) 
• Phone consultation with 

Coordinator 
• Case Conferencing 
• Liaising with the doctor 
• Arranging external providers 
• Referral to other Health 

professionals 

$90.75 $119.15 $136.65 $174.85 

After Hours 
Support 
6pm-7am 

St Vincent’s Care Services offer 
phone support after hours for: 
• Cancelling Service (24 hours 

notice required) 
• Advise client is in hospital 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

For immediate services required 
after hours: 
(Nurses only available after hours) 

$200.00 $250.00 $300.00 $350.00 

Allied Health 
Services 

Podiatry, Physiotherapy, 
Occupational Therapy, Speech 
Pathology etc. 

Price negotiated according to each client’s request and 
circumstances. These services are contracted to an 
external provider. 
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Other Fees Home Care Package Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Administration Fee (daily) $3.20 $5.01 $9.81 $14.40 

Care Coordination / 
Case Management Fee 
(daily) 
The hours quoted are 
the maximum amount 
per month before the 
hourly rate is charged 

Self-managed 
* Conditions apply 

$1.00 - 1 Hour Per month 

Partial assistance 
Hours per month 

$3.20 
1.5 hrs 

$5.01 
2 hrs 

$9.81 
4 hrs  

$14.40 
6 hrs 

Full assistance 
Hours Per month 

$6.40 
3 hrs 

$10.02 
4 hrs 

$19.62 
8 hrs 

$28.80 
12 hrs 

Invoice Handling Charge 10% 
Maximum Exit Fee $275.00 

All rates are current on 1st July 2018 to March 2019. Rates subject to change with 30 days written notice. 
Access to particular services listed is subject to assessments and diagnosis. Some clients may have particularly 

complex needs that require their services to be delivered by appropriately qualified staff. 
Minimal visit duration 30 minutes, additional time thereafter is billed in 15 minute increments. 

 

For more information, please contact our Admissions Contact Centre:  
1800 778 767 or svcs.info@svha.org.au. 


