

Community Living Fee Schedule Home Care Packages Only November 2018 – 31 July 2019

Home Care Packages		\$ per hour unless otherwise stated Minimal visit duration 30 minutes and 15 minute increments thereafter				
In-Home Support and Care	Domestic Assistance, Respite, Personal Care/Hygiene, Medication prompting	\$49.20/ \$51.40	\$64.10	\$79.85	\$92.90	
	Transport for shopping, medical appointment and events will also have an additional charge \$1.09 per kilometre + parking fees	\$49.20/ \$51.40	\$64.10	\$79.85	\$92.90	
All St Vincent's Care Services employees are qualified and hold Certificate 3 in Aged Care	Extended Respite/Activities greater than 5 hours, no more than 7 hours per session	\$53.05	\$64.10	\$79.85	\$92.90	
	Extended Respite/Activities greater than 7 hours, less than 10 hours per session	\$61.55	\$68.95	\$79.85	\$92.90	
	Extended Respite/Activities greater than 10 hours per session	Price on request				
Nursing Care	Assessments, Wound Care, Medication administration, Complex Hygiene	\$90.75	\$119.15	\$136.65	\$174.85	
Care Management	 Care Management includes the following: Yearly Care Plan (government requirement) Yearly Budget & Assessments (government requirement) Phone consultation with Coordinator Case Conferencing Liaising with the doctor Arranging external providers Referral to other Health professionals 	\$90.75	\$119.15	\$136.65	\$174.85	
After Hours Support 6pm-7am	St Vincent's Care Services offer phone support after hours for: Cancelling Service (24 hours notice required) Advise client is in hospital	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
	For immediate services required after hours: (Nurses only available after hours)	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	
Allied Health Services	Podiatry, Physiotherapy, Occupational Therapy, Speech Pathology etc.	Price negotiated according to each client's request and circumstances. These services are contracted to an external provider.				



Other Fees Home Care Pa	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4		
Administration Fee (daily	\$3.20	\$5.01	\$9.81	\$14.40		
Care Coordination / Case Management Fee	Self-managed * Conditions apply	\$1.00 - 1 Hour Per month				
(daily)	Partial assistance	\$3.20	\$5.01	\$9.81	\$14.40	
The hours quoted are the maximum amount	Hours per month	1.5 hrs	2 hrs	4 hrs	6 hrs	
per month before the	Full assistance	\$6.40	\$10.02	\$19.62	\$28.80	
hourly rate is charged	Hours Per month	3 hrs	4 hrs	8 hrs	12 hrs	
Invoice Handling Charge		10%				
Maximum Exit Fee		\$275.00				

All rates are current on 1st July 2018 to March 2019. Rates subject to change with 30 days written notice.

Access to particular services listed is subject to assessments and diagnosis. Some clients may have particularly complex needs that require their services to be delivered by appropriately qualified staff.

Minimal visit duration 30 minutes, additional time thereafter is billed in 15 minute increments.

For more information, please contact our Admissions Contact Centre: 1800 778 767 or svcs.info@svha.org.au.